HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD ESTABLISHMENT SECTION NOTIFICATION

Dated: November 1 🔂 , 2020

No. 105

From the date of taking over charge, following <u>01 Deputy Registrar</u>, High Court of Judicature at Allahabad is hereby <u>provisionally promoted as Joint Registrar</u>, in the pay scale Level-13, subject to clearing of training and interview as per Rule 20(d) of the Allahabad High Court Officers and Staff (Conditions of Service and Conduct) Rules, 1976:

| Sl. | Emp. | Name of Deputy Registrar |
|-----|------|--------------------------|
| No. | No. | (Sri) |
| 1. | 3301 | |

(The provisional promotion shall be subject to result of Writ Petition(s), if any, filed before this Court or Lucknow Bench of this Court)

(In view of prevailing transfer policy, Sri Adya Prasad will draw salary from Lucknow Bench of this Court as Joint Registrar)

No. 106

In view of prevailing transfer policy, following <u>01 Deputy Registrar</u>, High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, who has been drawing salary from Lucknow Bench of this Court, will <u>draw salary from High Court of Judicature at Allahabad</u>:

| Sl. No. | | Name of Deputy Registrar (Sri) | Remarks |
|------------|------|-----------------------------------|---|
| 1. | 3418 | | In the vacancy to occur due to provisional promotion of Deputy Registrar, notified above. |

No. 107

From the date of taking over charge, following <u>01 Assistant Registrar</u>, High Court of Judicature at Allahabad is hereby <u>provisionally promoted as Deputy Registrar</u>, in the pay scale Level-12, subject to clearing of interview as per Rule 20(c) of the Allahabad High Court Officers and Staff (Conditions of Service and Conduct) Rules, 1976:

| Sl. | Emp. | Name of Assistant Registrar |
|-----|------|-----------------------------|
| No. | No. | (Sri) |
| 1. | 3433 | |

(The provisional promotion shall be subject to result of Writ Petition(s), if any, filed before this Court or Lucknow Bench of this Court)

(In view of prevailing transfer policy, Sri John Caeser will draw salary from Lucknow Bench of this Court as Deputy Registrar)

No. 108

From the date of taking over charge, following <u>01 Section Officer</u>, High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow is hereby <u>provisionally promoted as Assistant Registrar</u>, in the pay scale Level-11, subject to clearing of interview as per Rule 20(a) of the Allahabad High Court Officers and Staff (Conditions of Service and Conduct) Rules, 1976:

| Sl. No. | | Name of Section Officer (Sri) |
|------------|------|----------------------------------|
| 1. | 6084 | RAM KUMAR SHUKLA, LKO. |

(The provisional promotion shall be subject to result of Writ Petition(s), if any, filed before this Court or Lucknow Bench of this Court)

(In view of prevailing transfer policy, Sri Ram Kumar Shukla will draw salary from High Court of Judicature at Allahabad as Assistant Registrar)

No. 109

In view of prevailing transfer policy, following <u>02 Section Officers</u>, High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow, who have been drawing salary from High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, will <u>draw salary from Lucknow Bench of this Court</u>:

| Sl. No. | Emp. No. | Name of Section Officer (S/Sri) | Remarks |
|------------|-------------|------------------------------------|--|
| 1. | 7256 | UDAI VIR SINGH, LKO. | - |
| 2. | 7312 | RAJNEESH KUMAR, LKO. | In the vacancy to occur due to provisional promotion of Section Officer, notified above. |

No. 110

From the date of taking over charge, following <u>02 Review Officers</u>, High Court of Judicature at Allahabad are hereby <u>promoted as Section Officer</u> in the pay scale Level-10, with the condition that their promotion shall be subject to result of Writ Petition(s), if any, filed before this Court or Lucknow Bench of this Court:

| Sl. No. | Emp. No. | Name of Review Officer (S/Sri) |
|------------|-------------|-----------------------------------|
| 1. | 7380 | SAURABH SINHA |
| 2. | 7383 | ASHUTOSH SHUKLA |

By order of Hon'ble The Chief Justice

REGISTRAR GENERAL

No. 488 / Establishment : Allahabad : Dated : November 18, , 2020